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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Mc¢CRACKEN CIRCUIT COURT
DIVISION NO. I
CASE NO. 23-CI-00071

DAVID GUESS APPELLANT / PLAINTIFF
VS.
THE CITY OF PADUCAH, et al APPELLEES / DEFENDANTS

NOTICE REGARDING MOTION FOR RESTRAINING ORDER

Comes the Appellant/Plaintiff, David Guess (“Plaintiff” or “Mr. Guess”), by counsel, and
gives notice to the Court that after consulting with counsel for the City of Paducah, it is agreed
that a hearing on Mr. Guess’s Motion for Restraining Order (filed 01/23/2023) will not be
necessary today because the City has agreed that it will not act to fill the vacancy of Mr. Guess’s
seat on the Commission at tonight’s meeting and will remove the issue from the agenda for
tonight’s meeting of the Commission. Counsel for the parties have coordinated with Court staff
and oral argument on the Motion is scheduled for Wednesday, February 1, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
CT. The Commission will not vote on filling the vacancy until after the Circuit Court hears

argument.

Respectfully submitted,
GRUMLEY, RILEY & STEWART, P.S.C.

By: Z/C{ s -

Da%ID T. RIrEY

BEN E. STEWART

1634 Broadway

P.O. Box 1655

Paducah, KY 42002-1655
(270) 443-0040
driley@kentuckylawyers.com
bstewart@kentuckylawyers.com

Agreed:
/s/ Hon. Stacy Blankenship (by BES w/permission)
Counsel for the City of Paducah

/s/ Hon. Carol Petitt ( b?‘gES w/permission)
Special/Presenting Counsel for the City of Paducah
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing was sent to the following by email on this the

24th day of January 2023:

Hon. Stacy Blankenship

100 South 4th Street, Suite 400
Paducah, Kentucky 42001
sblankenship@kkhblaw.com

Hon. Carol S. Petitt

7500 West Highway 146
Pewee Valley, Kentucky 40056
cpetitt@vplegalgroup.com

Counsel for the City of Paducah Special Prosecutor

Ms. Lindsay Parish Mayor George Bray

P.O. Box 2267 300 South 5th Street
Paducah, Kentucky 42002-2267 Paducah, KY 42003
Iparish@paduchky.gov gbray@paducahky.gov

Clerk of the City of Paducah Mayor of the City of Paducah
Mayor George Bray Sandra Wilson

1020 Lone Oak Road 719 Whitney Drive

Paducah, KY 42003 Paducah, KY 42001
gbray@paducahky.gov swilson@paducahky.gov

Raynarldo Henderson

650 North 24th Street
Paducah, KY 42001
rhenderson@paducahky.gov

Governor Andy Beshear
700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 118
Frankfort, KY 40601

Governor of the Commonwealth of

Kentucky
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Robert Smith

285 Cedar Lane
Paducah, KY 42001
bsmith@paducahky.gov

Hon. S. Travis Mayo

700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 106
Frankfort, KY 40601
travis.mayo@ky.gov

General Counsel, Office of the Governor

% StewArt
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